
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 11/17/21

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 3,085,544
2nd Payment 3,239,821

1 10/06/21 Wed $22,311,330 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $14,174,344 1.411 3.7% 3.7% 3rd Payment 3,401,812
2 10/09/21 Sat $25,014,678 $32,524,522 $31,000,000 $21,600,000 1.434 4.2% 7.8% 4th Payment 3,571,903
3 10/11/21 Mon $12,853,798 $38,792,730 $38,000,000 $26,500,000 1.434 2.2% 9.8% 5th Payment 3,750,498
4 10/13/21 Wed $17,463,970 $47,309,108 $50,000,000 $34,900,000 1.434 2.9% 12.4% 6th Payment 3,938,023
5 10/16/21 Sat $25,018,054 $58,637,792 $60,000,000 $42,500,000 1.413 4.2% 16.1% 7th Payment 4,134,924
6 10/18/21 Mon $13,223,386 $64,991,798 $65,000,000 $46,000,000 1.413 2.2% 18.0% 8th Payment 4,341,671
7 10/20/21 Wed $17,993,180 $73,637,751 $73,000,000 $51,700,000 1.413 3.0% 20.5% 9th Payment 4,558,754
8 10/23/21 Sat $25,920,970 $86,824,260 $86,000,000 $60,400,000 1.425 4.3% 23.9% 10th Payment 4,786,692
9 10/25/21 Mon $14,271,568 $93,740,171 $93,000,000 $65,300,000 1.425 2.4% 25.8% 11th Payment 5,026,026

10 10/27/21 Wed $20,441,000 $103,645,748 $102,000,000 $71,600,000 1.425 3.4% 28.3% 12th Payment 5,277,328
11 10/30/21 Sat $29,842,334 $116,117,978 $116,000,000 $82,800,000 1.401 5.0% 31.9% 13th Payment 5,541,194
12 11/01/21 Mon $16,069,378 $123,330,037 $123,000,000 $87,800,000 1.401 2.7% 33.7% 14th Payment 5,818,254
13 11/03/21 Wed $21,734,132 $132,466,892 $132,000,000 $94,200,000 1.401 3.7% 36.1% 15th Payment 6,109,166
14 11/06/21 Sat $30,888,254 $143,687,124 $146,000,000 $105,500,000 1.384 5.1% 39.4% 16th Payment 6,414,625
15 11/08/21 Mon $16,818,412 $150,671,657 $151,000,000 $109,100,000 1.384 2.8% 41.2% 17th Payment 6,735,356
16 11/10/21 Wed $22,583,956 $160,050,568 $160,000,000 $115,600,000 1.384 3.8% 43.4% 18th Payment 7,072,124
17 11/13/21 Sat $32,196,454 $173,421,462 $173,000,000 $125,000,000 1.384 5.4% 46.4% 19th Payment 7,425,730
18 11/15/21 Mon $17,452,546 $180,669,346 $180,000,000 $130,100,000 1.384 2.9% 48.0% 20th Payment 7,797,016

19 11/17/21 Wed $23,475,119 $190,418,348 $190,000,000 $137,300,000 1.384 3.9% 50.0% 21st Payment 8,186,867
20 11/20/21 Sat $34,772,170 $204,858,914 $205,000,000 $148,100,000 1.384 5.8% 52.9% 22nd Payment 8,596,211
21 11/22/21 Mon $18,141,573 $212,392,944 $0 1.384 3.1% 54.4% 23rd Payment 9,026,021
22 11/24/21 Wed $24,341,351 $222,501,685 $0 1.384 4.1% 56.2% 24th Payment 9,477,322
23 11/27/21 Sat $36,055,263 $237,475,107 $0 1.384 6.0% 58.8% 25th Payment 9,951,188
24 11/29/21 Mon $13,210,693 $242,961,388 $0 1.384 2.2% 59.8% 26th Payment 10,448,748
25 12/01/21 Wed $26,218,069 $253,849,513 $0 1.384 4.4% 61.5% 27th Payment 10,971,185
26 12/04/21 Sat $39,480,513 $270,245,410 $0 1.384 6.5% 64.0% 28th Payment 11,519,744
27 12/06/21 Mon $15,192,297 $276,554,633 $0 1.384 2.6% 65.0% 29th Payment 12,095,732
28 12/08/21 Wed $30,150,779 $289,075,977 $0 1.384 5.0% 66.7% 30th Payment 12,700,518
29 12/11/21 Sat $37,190,644 $304,520,912 $0 1.384 6.2% 68.8%
30 12/13/21 Mon $16,103,835 $311,208,688 $0 1.384 2.7% 69.6% Total 205,000,000
31 12/15/21 Wed $33,165,857 $324,982,166 $0 1.384 5.5% 71.3%
32 12/18/21 Sat $40,165,895 $341,662,696 $0 1.384 6.6% 73.2%
33 12/20/21 Mon $17,976,389 $349,128,127 $0 1.384 3.0% 74.0%
34 12/22/21 Wed $37,809,077 $364,829,892 $0 1.384 6.3% 75.6%
35 12/25/21 Sat $43,379,167 $382,844,865 $0 1.384 7.2% 77.4%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $14,500,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 11/17/2021


